
150 

RESOLUTION NO. E; t/./-21 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NUMBER 
SIX TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VAN HORN CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR 

PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR 
THE WASTEWATER PUMP STATION FLOOD 

DAMAGE REMEDIATION 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT 

SMITH, ARKANSAS, that: 

SECTION 1: Amendment Number Six to the Agreement with Van Hom 

Construction, Inc. , for providing engineering services associated with the Wastewater Pump 

Station Flood Damage Remediation, Project Number 19-29-Construction Management 

(CM) 1, is hereby approved . 

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Amendment Number Six 

to the Agreement for Construction Management services in the amount of $6,205,125.00 

making the not to exceed total fee amount $13 ,689,144.97. 

This Resolution adopted this 7cg day of September 2021. 

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: 

Cififfd&·~ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

L-J~ npr 


